

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19367/2008

NAURATANMAL ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of respondent

No.1.

File vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 proposes to appear
for respondent No.2 also.

So, file vakalatnama for both respondents and counter affidavit
within four weeks.

List again on 5.3.2009.
(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd