

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19367/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2008 in
The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

CMA No. 16/2008 of

NAURATANMAL ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF SIKKIM & ANR.
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Genl. Sikkim
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the Office Report dated 20.8.2010 in which it has been mentioned that the counsel for the petitioner had filed a letter dated 19.8.2010 indicating that the petitioner did not intend to pursue the matter, and since counsel for the petitioner is not present today in support of the said letter, let notice be served on the petitioner in this regard. List the matter once response is received from the petitioner.

(Manmohan Rawat)
Sr. P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master